## FRANK, FRANK, GOLDSTEIN & NAGER, PC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

## Jocelyn Nager, Esq. President of Frank, Frank, Goldstein & Nager, PC, a certified WBE company, received the Dena Coye Women's Entrepreneurship Award for 2009, presented by National Minority Business Council (NMBC).



Gregory L. Reid, Esq., Chairman, NMBC; John F. Robinson, President and CEO, NMBC; Jocelyn R. Nager, President, Frank, Frank, Goldstein & Nager, PC; Renee M. Brown, Secretary, NMBC.

The award was presented to Ms. Nager at NMBC's 30th Annual Awards Luncheon, February 25, 2009 at the New York Marriott Marquis. That year was the introduction of the Dena Coye Outstanding Woman Entrepreneurship Award in memory of Dena Coye, founder of Dena Coye Productions, who passed away in 2007.

John F. Robinson, President and CEO, NMBC, was very pleased to give this award to Jocelyn Nager and her law firm of Frank, Frank, Goldstein & Nager, PC. "Ms. Nager epitomizes the highest qualities of a successful woman entrepreneur and should be a role model for young women. I hope that the corporations which believe in the goals of supplier diversity will utilize the services of Ms. Nager and her firm."

"I'm humbled to be honored by NMBC, a very respected and prestigious organization which has been an advocate for minority and women entrepreneurs for nearly 40 years – a true pioneer in the field," Ms. Nager said upon receiving the award. "Frank, Frank, Goldstein & Nager, PC is also a pioneer. It is the oldest debt

collection firm in New York State. We are proud of our reputation, the professionalism of our staff and the service to our clients these many years. With the support of agencies like NMBC cheering us on and helping us with new business opportunities, we hope to be even more successful. Thank you again, John Robinson, and the board of directors of the National Minority Business Council, for this high honor."

Jocelyn Nager, President of Frank, Frank, Goldstein & Nager PC furthered her career 20 years ago at the firm as an associate. Today, as leader of a rapidly growing law firm devoted to debt collection, serving both major corporations and premier legal and accounting firms, and mother of two young children, she exemplifies the role of a leader and woman entrepreneur.

Along with her responsibilities of managing and growing her firm and raising two children, she also fulfills her personal commitment to helping others with her work on a steering committee at WPEO (Women Presidents' Educational Organization), as an active member in NAWBO (National Association of Women Business Owners), board member of EANYC (Executives' Association of New York City) and participation in industry associations ISM (Institute for Supply Management) and as a board member of IACC (International Association of Commercial Collectors).

About FFGN: Founded in 1940, Frank, Frank, Goldstein & Nager, PC (FFGN) has over 65 years of debt collection experience. Our team of dedicated professionals truly understand the nature of commercial debt and agency placements. We are headquartered in New York City and can pursue debtors throughout the entire State of New York.

Jocelyn Nager, Esq. President, Frank, Frank, Goldstein and Nager PC 1430 Broadway, Suite 1615 New York, New York 10018 Telephone: 212-686-0100, Ext.12 | Fax: 212-686-6726 Email: jnager@ffgnesqs.com Website: www.ffgnesqs.com